Ridies 4.31

Insert full name of
company
Insert full name and

address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sectioens 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Court

Name of Company

Form 4.17 (Scot)

4.31

For Official Use

Company Number
[ 5C343687 i

Abby Cleaning Services Limited

I, Irene Harbottle

AM] Financial Solutighs Limited
St James Business Centre
Linwood Road

Paisley

the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act *was held/is-deemed, in terms of Rule
4.31(5),4a-bave baen held on 18 July, 2013 and | attach a copy of the report which was

laid before the meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

The following resolutions were passed by the meeting

I was / wasned released as liquidator

Signed J)&@ %Zégg Date

/g/j&/// o3

ABBY :
Abby Cleaning Services Limited

Irene Harbottle

AMI Financial Solutions Limited
St James Business Centre
Linwood Road

Paisley

PA3 3AT

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

Liquid “
sCT

SCT

i

26107/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE
*S2DALBYE
2210712013 #349
COMPANIES HOUSE



ABBY CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

REPORT TO THE FINAL MEETING OF CREDITORS




ABBY CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

FINAL OUTCOME

[ enclose my statement of final outcome, which shows no realisable assets were
uncovered. My investigations showed that there was some evidence of the
customer base being transferred to Abby Cleaning {Scotland) Ltd (thc new co)
and we attempted to obtain written confirmation from customers direct i order
that we could then make a formal claim against the new co. Unfortunately it is
my opinion that the responses received did not provide sufficient information to
allow me to take the matter further.

INVESTIGATION

[ can confirm 1 have submitted the appropriate report on the conduct of the
company’s directors to the DTI and any creditor representations to me were
included therein,

GENERAL
I intend to seek my release as liquidator at the meeting of creditors, following

which I shall submit a réeport to the Registrar of Companies. Abby Cleaning
Scrvices Limited will be dissolved thercafter.

Reported

irene Harbottle
Liquidator

_— e e Y




Abby Cleaning Services Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 19/03/2012
To 18/07/2013

Statement From 19/03/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 417 A6
417.46
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal Fees {1) 40.00
(40.00)
COST OF ADMINISTRATION
Specific Bond 30.00
Re-Direction of Mail 60.00
Pubiic Notices 328.13
Searches 7.00
Outlays paid by Petitioning Creditor {47.67)
{377.46)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
{30,000.00) Floating Charge Credilor NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{36,337.06) Inland Revenue NIL
(5.549.38) Customs & Excise NIL
NiL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(71,888.44) (0.00)

REPRESENTED BY

417 .46

417.46

40.00

(40.00)

30.00
60.00
328.13
7.00
(47.67)
(377.46)

NIL

NIL

NIL
NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

(0.00)

NIL

Irene Harbotlle
Liguigator

Page 10of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 201210

18 July 2013 15:37




